#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark SULLIVAN	07/11/2011
Jesse MYERS	07/08/2011
Richard BAKER	08/24/2011
William CARTER	07/08/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3
City:	Herzogenaurach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13230520

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)661-8002

 Phone:
 2126618000

 Email:
 info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INA-425-CONV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=INA-425-conv\_Assignment\_EXE#page1.tif source=INA-425-conv\_Assignment\_EXE#page2.tif source=INA-425-conv\_Assignment\_EXE#page3.tif source=INA-425-conv\_Assignment\_EXE#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026888 FRAME: 0790

OP \$40.00 13230520

501654963

Our Ref: INA-425-conv

Client's Ref: P105199-10US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In Consideration of the sur consideration paid to the undersigned by the Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co.		er good and valuable
a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by unto the said assignee the entire right, title a	Germany y these presents hereby sold, assigned, tra	
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY WITH AN	ANTI-INVERSION FEATURE	
said invention being fully described and/or of America 1) executed on or before this da in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represent therefor may be granted, as fully and entundersigned if this assignment and sale had	te, or 2) Serial No filed countries, the same to be held and enjoy actives, to the full ends of the terms for vitirely as the same would have been he	ved by said assignee, its which all Letters Patent
And Said Assignee is Herek Patent for said invention in any of said coun	${f by}$ ${f Authorized}$ to make application for the articles at its election.	r and to receive Letters
necessary assurance of title to said invention the expense of said assignee, will execute a to perfect the title to said invention; or any its successors, assigns or other legal repre assignee, will execute any additional or div- parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Le oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for compensation, but at the expense of said ass	Letters Patent which may be granted the esentatives, and, upon the request and isional applications for patents for said in etters Patents to be granted therefor, and or procuring the same or for aiding the	upon the request and at e necessary or desirable erefor in said Assignee, at the expense of said nvention, or any part or d will make all rightful herein, without further
And The Commissioner of and Requested to issue any and all Lassignee.	f Patents and Trademarks is H Letters Patent of the United States for	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dated: July 11, 2011	Mark SULLIVAN	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:	Jesse MYERS	L.S.
Dated:	Richard BAKER	L.S.
Dated:	William CARTER	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.

Our Ref: INA-425-conv

Client's Ref: P105199-10US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In Consideration of the consideration paid to the undersigned by 'Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & C		other good and valuable
a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned unto the said assignee the entire right, titl	f Germany by these presents hereby sold, assigned	receipt whereof d, transferred and set over improvement in
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY WITH A	AN ANTI-INVERSION FEATURE	
said invention being fully described and/o of America 1) executed on or before this in and for the United States and all foreig successors, assigns or other legal representere for may be granted, as fully and condersigned if this assignment and sale has	date, or 2) Serial Nof gn countries, the same to be held and enertatives, to the full ends of the terms the entirely as the same would have been	iled
And Said Assignee is Her Patent for said invention in any of said co	reby Authorized to make application puntries at its election.	n for and to receive Letters
necessary assurance of title to said inverthe expense of said assignee, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or at its successors, assigns or other legal re assignee, will execute any additional or departs thereof, and for the reissue of any oaths and do all lawful acts requisite compensation, but at the expense of said and The Commissioner	e and deliver any and all papers that ma ny Letters Patent which may be granted presentatives, and, upon the request a livisional applications for patents for sa Letters Patents to be granted therefor, for procuring the same or for aidin	by be necessary or desirable of therefor in said Assignee, and at the expense of said aid invention, or any part or and will make all rightful of therein, without further regal representatives.
and Requested to issue any and all assignee.		
Dated:		L.S.
Dated: July 8, 2011	Mark SULLIVAN	L.S.
Dated:	Jesse MYERS	L.S.
Dated:	Richard BAKER	L.S.
Dated:	William CARTER	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.

Our Ref: INA-425-conv

Client's Ref: P105199-10US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

consideration paid to the undersigned by		of other good and valuable
Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co		
a corporation organized under the laws of	Germany	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	by these presents hereby sold, assig	ned, transferred and set over
unto the said assignee the entire right, title	e and interest in and to the invention	or improvement in
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY WITH A	N ANTI-INVERSION FEATURE	
said invention being fully described and/o of America 1) executed on or before this o	or claimed in the application for Lett	ers Patent of the United States
in and for the United States and all foreig	m countries the some to be held on	_ meu
successors, assigns or other legal represe		
therefor may be granted, as fully and e	entirely as the same would have b	een held and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale ha	ad not been made	een neid and enjoyed by the
and sale in	id not occu made.	
And Said Assignee is Her Patent for said invention in any of said co	eby Authorized to make applica untries at its election.	ntion for and to receive Letters
And By This Covenant	The Undersigned will exe	cute or procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said inven	tion and Letters Patent: and at any	time, upon the request and at
the expense of said assignee, will execute		
to perfect the title to said invention; or ar		
its successors, assigns or other legal rep	oresentatives and upon the reques	st and at the expense of said
assignee, will execute any additional or d		
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite		
compensation, but at the expense of said a		
compensation, but at the expense of said a	ssignee, its successors, assigns of of	mer legar representatives.
And The Commissioner	of Potenta and Trademork	in Houshy, Authorius
	of Patents and Trademarks	
and Requested to issue any and all	Letters Patent of the United Stat	es for said invention to said
assignee.		
Dated:		L.S.
	Mark SULLIVAN	-
Dated:	Maik GOLLIVAN	1.0
Dated:		L.S.
	Jesse MYERS	
Dated: 08/24/11	Dall De	L.S.
	Richard BAKER	
Dated:	Monard By MEIN	L,S.
Dated.		L.S.
	William CARTER	
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		I C

**RECORDED: 09/12/2011** 

Our Ref: INA-425-conv Client's Ref: P105199-10US

## ASSIGNMENT

	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and v	aluable/
consideration paid to the undersigned by the		
Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. I	KG	
a corporation organized under the laws of G	Germany receipt w	hereof
	these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and se	
	nd interest in and to the invention or improvement in	
anto the said assignee the chine right, the in	nd literest in and to the involution of improvement in	
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY WITH AN	ANTUNIZEDO ON CEATURE	
KOCKER ARIVI ASSEMBLT WITH AN	ANTI-INVERSION FEATURE	
		1 0
	claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the Unite	d States
of America 1) executed on or before this date	e, or 2) Serial Nofiled	
	countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assig	
successors, assigns or other legal representa	atives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters	s Patent
therefor may be granted, as fully and enti	irely as the same would have been held and enjoyed	by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had r		•
And Said Assigned is Haveh	y Authorized to make application for and to receive	Latters
		Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said count	ines at its election.	
And By This Covenant T	The Undersigned will execute or procure any	further
necessary assurance of title to said invention	on and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request	t and at
the expense of said assignee, will execute an	nd deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or de	esirable
	Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said As	
its successors assigns or other legal repre-	esentatives, and, upon the request and at the expense	of said
	sional applications for patents for said invention, or any	
	etters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all	
	r procuring the same or for aiding therein, without	
compensation, but at the expense of said assi	ignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative	es.
And The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Author	orized
	etters Patent of the United States for said invention	
assignee.	ottors i utorit or and orange states for said invention	to bure
abbigliee.		
25 1		т С
Dated:	ternamman mask minor of the second model of th	_L.S.
	Mark SULLIVAN	
Dated:		L.S.
Dated.	h a 1 5000 A	
	Jesse MYERS	
Dated:		L.S.
	Richard BAKER	_
D. 1 OF 1	Monard DARCET	T C
Dated: 0820211 -	Willia Eg J	_L.S.
	William CARTER	
Dated:		L.S.
Lacott.		
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 026888 FRAME: 0794